STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 124**, on page 5, in line 26, by striking "city" and inserting "metropolitan area"; in line 42, by striking "statistical"; also in line 42, by striking all after "areas"; In line 43, by striking all before the comma and inserting "with a population of more than 50,000";

On page 6, in line 28, by striking "statistical"; also in line 28, by striking all after "area"; in line 29, by striking all before the comma and inserting "with a population of more than 50,000"

	District.